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*Dates are in Fiscal Year



Juvenile Intakes (All Types)

As of 04/07/2025
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Juvenile Intakes (excludes CINC)

As of 04/07/2025
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Intakes by Placement Outcome

As of 04/07/2025

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

 Parent(s)/Guardian(s)

 Detention

 Foster Care

 Relative

 Other

 House Arrest

 Self

 Emergency Shelter

 Friend

 Attendant Care

 Group Home

 Not Recorded



Intakes by Placement Outcome
(excluding Parents/Guard)
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Intakes by Placement Outcome FY21-24
(excluding Parents/Guard)
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Reason for Intake - FY 2024 & 2025

multiple charges, count as multiple intakes for this slide

Not Recorded, 
471

Felony, 2,280

CINC, 3,727Misdemeanor, 
8,805

2024
Total: 15,283

Not Recorded, 
270

Felony, 1,660

CINC, 2,773Misdemeanor, 
6,309

2025*
Total 11,012

As of 04/07/2025
*FY25 data not complete



Intake by Cause/Offense Type
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Intake by Offense Type (without CINC)
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Juvenile Intakes by Race

Fiscal Years
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Juveniles Entering IIP
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Juvenile IIP Completed Outcome
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Juvenile IIP Outcome

As of 04/07/2025
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Juveniles Entering IIP by Race
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Juveniles Entering IIP by Offense Type

Other includes:
• Securities
• Fraud
• Juv. Delinquency
• Obstruction
• Agg Failure to 

Appear
• False Reporting
• Impersonation
• Use of a Weapon
• Poss. of a Weapon
• Failure to Register
• DUI
• Fleeing

As of 04/07/2025
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Juveniles Entering IIP by Offense Type
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Juvenile IIP by District



Total Ordered to JISP 

As of 04/07/2025
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Ordered to JISP by Race
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Juvenile JISP by Offense Type



Total JISP – By completion



Notice to Appear Issued

As of 04/07/2025

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

Total



Notice to Appear to JIAC– Completion Rate
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Notice to Appear – By Race



Notice to Appear by Offense Type


